February 26, 2024

Dear Friends of the Club,

The Strathmore Community Action Team will hold our tenth annual *Love Our Kids 5K Fun Run on Saturday, April 20, 2024,* to help raise funds for our Strathmore Boys & Girls Club. This event is the Strathmore Club's primary fundraiser. We request your support to help us make this event a success for the youth of the community.

Sponsorship levels for the Fun Run are \$5,000, \$2,500, \$1,500, \$750 and \$500. All levels include your business name on the back of the event T-shirt, event recognition, and complimentary race entries. *If you cannot sponsor or are not a runner, consider donating at any level, volunteering at the event, or donating items needed,* such as water bottles, granola bars, and fruit. All proceeds from the "Love Our Kids 5k Fun Run" remain in Strathmore to help maintain the Strathmore Boys & Girls Club.

If you have any questions or need further information, please contact Gail Grasmick at (559) 361-9321 or Adele Sanchez at (559) 306-7661.

As a nonprofit, the Boys & Girls Clubs of the Sequoias exist through the generosity of individuals, businesses and corporations, and are greatly appreciated. *Thank you for your consideration*.

Sincerely,

Gail Grasmick & Adele Sanchez Event Co-Chairs

> Please make checks payable to Boys & Girls Clubs of the Sequoias or visit us at bgcsequoias.org/strathmorefunrun.

The Boys & Girls Clubs of the Sequoias is a 501(c)3 nonprofit organization. All or part of your gift may be tax deductible. Please consult your attorney or tax advisor. IRS tax I.D. number 77-0469369



215 W. TULARE AVE VISALIA, CA 93277 559.592.4074 WWW.BGCSEQUOIAS.ORG

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Paula Black President William Hoover Vice-President Santiago Martin Jr. Vice-President Gary Herbst Treasurer Jeff Beck Secretary

> Bill Adams Tamara Bishop-Mitchell Angela Blaylock Ian Duncan, MD Minty Dillon Sid Frank, MD Oriana Groppetti Ken Hernandez Rosie Hernandez, EdD Tom Johnson Maureen Loeffler Scott Pratt Ray Ramirez Julie Starr Dustin Stewart

Galen Quenzer CEO Lynn Ratá Director of Development Leticia Betancourt Director of Operations